Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
Project Name
Date Type
AD22_IC_SPEC_JUNE2021Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570
Example Part #: AD22-A-IC37-G1-U-ND-1-0-W
AD22 - - - - - - - - - -
SHIELDING CRI, CCT &
OUTPUT

• Multiply battery wattage X fixture LPW shown on Lumen Table
• 10 (watts) x 92.3 (LPW) = 923 battery lumen output
Battery & Emergency Ordering Examples
• Single circuit, 10w integral battery     	 Ordering Code:   1-1P
• Emergency circuit only, 10w integral battery  Ordering Code:   E-1P
•	 Select battery or emergency options if required
•	 Battery duration is 90 minutes
•	 Test button is integral to fixture
•	 For more Battery options, see Pinnacle Resource Guide
Finish
Fixture Options
•	 Powder-coat white painted finish on exposed trim
•	 Additional options to enhance the fixture and finish of the product
W White
Controls
TW Through-Wiring
CP Chicago Plenum
AM Antimicrobial Paint
AR Air Return
FW6 Flex Whip 6’
GMF Internal Slow Blow Fuse
•	 Pinnacle is able to accommodate different control solutions from different manufacturers. Consult Factory for more information.
0 No Battery
1P Philips Bodine 10w Integral, CEC Listed
1IC Iota 10w Integral, CEC Listed
ADEO AD22
Specifications and dimensions subject to change without notice. Specification sheets that appear on pinnacle-ltg.com are the most recent version and supersede all other previously printed or electronic versions.
AD22_IC_SPEC_JUNE2021
Designed in Denver, CO • USA | pinnacle-ltg.com | O: 303-322-5570 F: 303-322-5568
Architectural Recessed
pg. 4
Photometrics
Satine Lens
Test #: ITL93383
Part #: AD22A-IC43
Total Lumens: 2728 lm
Total Watts: 30.4 W
Efficacy: 89.7 LPW
Candela Distribution Luminance Data (cd/sq.m)
Vert
Angle
Horizontal Angle Angle In
Degrees
Average
0-Deg
Average
45-Deg
Average
90-Deg
 0 22.5 45 67.5 90 45 2457 2547 2634
0 906 906 906 906 906 55 2352 2514 2642
5 902 902 902 903 902 65 2190 2473 2694
10 889 889 890 891 891 75 1906 2459 2921
15 870 869 870 872 873 85 1474 2311 2881
20 840 841 843 847 849
25 804 805 810 815 817
30 760 762 769 777 780
35 711 713 724 733 738
40 655 659 673 685 690
45 595 600 617 632 638
50 531 538 558 574 580
55 462 472 494 512 519
60 391 403 427 448 456
65 317 331 358 381 390
70 242 258 288 314 325
75 169 186 218 247 259
80 101 118 149 171 178
85 44 53 69 80 86
90 0 0 0 0 0
1187
890